Completion, Consideration Shares (comprising a total of 219,748,391 Shares of the Company) were
issued and allotted to the Sellers pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement (as supplemented by
the Supplemental Agreement) at the issue price of HK$4.50 per Share, representing approximately
15.57% of the issued share capital of the Company, as enlarged by the issuance and allotment
of the Consideration Shares. The Target Company shall, upon Completion, become a wholly-
owned subsidiary of the Company, and the Target Group’s financial results will continue to be
consolidated into that of the Group’s, but to a greater extent, in terms of the profit attributable to
the equity shareholders of the Company.

2

For illustrative purpose only, set out below is a summary of the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) immediately before and after Completion, and the approximate percentage of Shares
so held by each Shareholder to the number of Shares in issue as enlarged by the issuance and
allotment of the Consideration Shares:

Shareholders

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage to

the number of
issued Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage to

the number of
issued Shares

Spriver Tech Limited(1) 238,706,646 20.04% 238,706,646 16.92%
Parallel World Limited(2) 73,121,774 6.14% 73,121,774 5.18%
Phoenix Auspicious FinTech Investment L.P.(3) 79,958,948 6.71% 79,958,948 5.67%
BGFG(4) 100,000,000 8.39% 125,966,383 8.93%
JJQJ – – 43,321,198 3.07%
JZZT – – 150,460,810 10.66%
Other public Shareholders 699,428,632 58.72% 699,428,632 49.57%

Total 1,191,216,000 100.00% 1,410,964,391 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Spriver Tech Limited is directly and wholly owned by Mr. LIU Chunhe. Mr. LIU Chunhe is therefore deemed to
be interested in all the Shares held by Spriver Tech Limited under the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

(2) Parallel World Limited is directly and wholly owned by Mr. LI Ping. Mr. LI Ping is therefore deemed to be
interested in all the Shares held by Parallel World Limited under the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

(3) Phoenix Auspicious FinTech Investment L.P. is indirectly controlled by Mr. LI Yingming. Mr. LI Yingming is
therefore deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Phoenix Auspicious FinTech Investment L.P. under